
Subject: RE: Mr Pettman - Offer of Consultancy and Related Matters.
From: George Eaton-Busfield <george@g-cv.com>
Date: 01/06/2018, 13:41
To: Stuart Pettman - Spap <spettman@spap.co.uk>
CC: "Jason, The JET Group" <jason.earl@thejetgroup.co.uk>, Adam Voce <adam@g-cv.com>, Kelly Tinkler
<kelly.tinkler@keystonelaw.co.uk>, "David Bailey" <David.Bailey@healys.com>, index arb
<indexarb@hotmail.com>, "Albie Turner" <ast@pjmarksandco.com>, George Eaton-Busfield <george@g-
cv.com>

Dear Stuart, Adam, Jason,

I am in need of some informa�on and / or confirma�ons from you each please as indicated below.
I am dependant up on this for comple�on of documenta�on and related ac�ons but there is no reason for this to delay any
payment on Monday (either as a ‘good faith’ payment or as per any agreement(s) reached) as Mr Hayward will be back from
holiday also.
For the avoidance of doubt there is a willing to make an equitable good faith payment or payment per an agreement made on
Monday regardless.
I have also now copied in accounts so that they are informed ahead of Monday also.

In any event please respond as soon as you are able. Thanks In advance.
Given some of the subject ma�er may be preferred to be private may I suggest / request that you each please provide by return
via private message such that it can be u�lised respec�ully in such a manner.

Stuart / All:

Please see a�ached updates noted at Companies House today. Do any of you have informa�on on the meaning or impact

of these occurrences – par�cularly given they have all concerningly occurred at the same �me? – SP / JE

1. 

Relatedly we have only recently become aware there was (or is soon to be?) a Livesquawk Administrators Creditors
mee�ng – similarly please can you advise on what the significant points and poten�al impacts of this are on the company

& its creditors? – SP / JE

2. 

Please can you confirm your own address Stuart, along with the address and registered office of each of the relevant

companies that are under discussion. Thank you – this will a li�le �me this end and also confirm the details? – SP

3. 

Please can you confirm that you have now personally registered for VAT? And assuming so please provide your VAT

number and confirm that you can provide VAT Invoices if / where appropriate? – SP

4. 

Please can you provide a list of roles and responsibili�es that you are happy and willing to provide as part any consul�ng /

business development role? – SP

5. 

Stuart please can you also give me  call today / tomorrow to clarify / catch up on a few other ma�ers. Many Thanks. – SP.6. 
Adam / Jason:

Please revert with the calcula�ons requested re RAN - as discussed yesterday. Please call if anything else you need. – AV7. 
Adam please also call a�er your funeral today to ensure and confirm the other related HR ma�ers have been completed

and / or are on track to be completed Monday as discussed. - AV

8. 

Please can you also both provide a list of roles and responsibili�es that you think appropriate and of value to ask to be

included in any consul�ng / business development role? – SP

9. 

(There are various authorisa�ons required rela�ng to the above etc – but will raise in a separate email chain with you both /
others as appropriate). – JE / AV

My thanks in advance for the above, and for your pa�ence in these ma�ers, please provide the detail and content as soon as
possible by return.
This should enable the various ac�ons and agreements to be completed Monday and thus enable all to focus on more posi�ve
and forward looking ac�vi�es next week.
Jason, Adam, please advise asap if there are any inaccuracies within this or any previous emaisl on this subject.

Regards,
George
Consultant on behalf of RANsquawk.

From: George Eaton-Busfield
Sent: 31 May 2018 13:25
To: Stuart Pe�man - Spap <spe�man@spap.co.uk>
Cc: Jason, The JET Group <jason.earl@thejetgroup.co.uk>; Adam Voce <adam@g-cv.com>; Kelly Tinkler
<kelly.�nkler@keystonelaw.co.uk>; David Bailey <David.Bailey@healys.com>; index arb <indexarb@hotmail.com>; George Eaton-
Busfield <george@g-cv.com>
Subject: RE: Mr Pe�man - Offer of Consultancy and Related Ma�ers.
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Dear Stuart,
Sorry that we were unable to get these documents to you yesterday, Mr Voce and myself were s�ll discussing associated ma�ers
late last night – primarily due to an unforeseen, semi-related but cri�cal resourcing ma�er that arose at the business the day
before. Without going into the detail, as confiden�al to the company, afraid this had to take priority in the circumstances.
Notwithstanding the above, we s�ll aim to get the documents over to you within the next 24 hours, and can then raise either the
first ini�al payment, or the interim “good faith” payment, from this Monday onwards  (when the requisite people return from
vaca�on). Thanks for your pa�ence, rest assured this ma�er is a priority for us.
Kind Regards
George
Consultant on behalf of RANsquawk.

From: George Eaton-Busfield
Sent: 29 May 2018 16:55
To: Stuart Pe�man - Spap <spe�man@spap.co.uk>
Cc: Jason, The JET Group <jason.earl@thejetgroup.co.uk>; Adam Voce <adam@g-cv.com>; George Eaton-Busfield <george@g-
cv.com>; Kelly Tinkler <kelly.�nkler@keystonelaw.co.uk>; David Bailey <David.Bailey@healys.com>; index arb
<indexarb@hotmail.com>
Subject: Mr Pe�man - Offer of Consultancy and Related Ma�ers.
Importance: High

Dear Stuart,

Hope you are well. Please be advised that the a formal offer together with suppor�ng dra�ed and proposed documenta�on will
be with you by close of play tomorrow.
Apologies for our semi-informed posi�on at this point, but have indirectly heard various updates and commentary regarding this
ma�er today – please be sure to highlight by return asap any new or addi�onal factors you want considering such that they can
be accommodated where / if possible.

Accordingly, and on a more specific point, I am aware that the idea to make an advanced “good faith” payment (today or
tomorrow and of circa £15,000) was raised recently – pending the finalisa�on and comple�on of the above said documenta�on.
Whilst I understand this remains an op�on from this side, it is hoped this will not be necessary, given it is an�cipated all relevant
and final documenta�on will be available able to be completed within 24 – 48 hours and thus supersede the purpose.
Moreover, it is feared that such payment would only evoke discord given that it is now understood you hoped to use it specifically
to compensate your lawyer Mr Tinkler, which under normal circumstances would be of no issues and indeed all I suggest would be
happy that you are relieving the financial burden upon yourself, however, for reasons you are aware it is likely not as simple as
that as Mr Bailey would arguably and equitably also be due a share of such sum or the en�re sum. Obviously, these are not
ma�ers of our concern directly, but given the complexi�es of rela�onships and introduc�ons made etc, the last thing wanted is
for you to be in any situa�on where by no fault of your own, and rela�ng to ma�ers beyond your control, you are under any
addi�onal distress.

THEREFORE, I am advised as stated – documents with you by close of play tomorrow. Funds to follow such that all holis�c and
cross party ma�ers at hand can be resolved sa�sfactorily across the board.
Thanks in advance – hopefully this will finally enable a conclusion to these ma�ers.

Kind Regards
George

Consultant on behalf of RANsquawk.
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